\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Gina Gage
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
East Design Review Board Design Professional

City Council Confirmation required?
[ ] Appointment OR [X] Reappointment ] Ves

@No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] city Council 4/4/2023

X] Mayor to

[ ] Other: Fill in appointing authority 4/3/2025

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
Admiral 98126 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Gina is a Project Manager and Project Architect at Hybrid Architecture.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle
Date Signed (appointed): 6/30/2023

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




GINA GAGE

WORK

Hybrid Architecture

Project Manager and Project Architect

09.2017 - current | Seattle WA

As part of this nimble team, | work on multifamily projects
guiding them from feasibility through design review, MUP
submission, BP submission and construction

Perkins + Will

ARCHII

08.2015 - 8.2017 | Seattle WA

As part of design teams, | worked on design centric roles, toward
city design and land use approvals, design development and
construction documents sets.

Behnisch Architekten

Architect

03.2013 - 06.2015 | Munich, Germany

Public and private projects on stages from competition drawings
to construction documents.

Hermann + Oettl Architects

Master Architect

09.2012 - 02.2013 | Munich, Germany

Competition teams for local and international project pursuits.

Creative Exchange Lab
Designer
06.2011 - 06.2012 | St. Louis MO

During my time at CEL, | worked on design, coordination,
management and construction of installations.

SUMMER INTERNSHIPS

2010 Springboard Design | Pittsburgh PA

2009 Axi-Ome | St. Louis MO

2009 Ghost Laboratory Workshop | MacKay Lyons Sweetapple
Architects | Nova Scotia

STUDY

Washington University in St Louis

Master of Architecture with honors

08.2008 - 12.2011

2012 Teaching Assistant | Graduate Design Thinking
2012 Building Envelope Technology Adaptive Reuse
2011 Graphic Representation Teaching Assistant
2011 Steedman Travel Prize - 2nd Place

2010 Buenos Aires Studio

2010 Helsinki Studio

California Institute of Technology
Bachelor of Science in Geobiology, Minor in English
09.2004 - 06.2008

2008, 2007 Earth and Environment Teaching Assistant
2007 Monticello Fellowship for Architectural studies

EXTRAS

2020 Admiral Neighborhood Association Representative
2019 WSU Graduate Summer Studio Instructor Hybrid
2017 Bellevue College Lecturer in Architectural Graphics
2017 National Innovation Grant Recipient- Perkins Will
2016 Toastmasters Speaking Club President

2016 WSU Undergraduate Studio Coordinator - Perkins Will

CREDENTIALS

2018 Registered Architect Washington State
2015 LEED AP BD+C

SPEAK

English W00
German [[[I|{I1
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Seattle Design Review Boards - June 2023

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT

Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E

Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW
Business/
Landscape, NW
Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
w

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Cowan, Jared

Uttamchandani, Prajin

Baxter, Brenda
Bowers, Logan
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily
Richmond, Lisa
Germain, Stewart
Johnson, Brian
Cosman, Jacob
Gage, Gina
DiJulio, Penn
Vasser, Lisa
Bendix, Christopher
Gunter, Christian
Schaefer, Gavin
Lim, Kun
Sato, Norie
Barrientos, Maria
Lee, Todd
Doehr, Benjamin
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan
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4/3/2025
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4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#
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Council

Mayor/
Council
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Council
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Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council
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SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Joint

Total

Key:

24,
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE

Design

Professional, DT
Design

Professional, SW

Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA
Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

Men Women Transgender Unknown Asian
4 9 0 1 3
10 2 0 0 2
8 7 0 0 0
22 | 18 0 1 5

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Ramirez Guerrero, Giorlando
Allwine, Stephen ¥
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Li, Nicole
Kadoo, Gargi
Maritz, Benjamin
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Benitez, Patrick
Thompson, Emily
Liss, Katharine
Woll, Jake
Britt, Troy
Hu, Quanlin

Ammann, Parker

Port, Brittany
Garcia, Ana
Vacant
(2) (3) (4)
American

:f':'i:{‘ Hispanic/ | Indian/
e Latino Alaska
Native

0 1 0

0 0 0

2 1 0

2 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
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9/1/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

9/1/2021

(5)

Other

= = O O

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.
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4/3/2024
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4/3/2024

8/31/2022

(6)
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8
7
7
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