

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:								
Gina Gage								
Board/Commission Name:			Position Title:					
East Design Review Board		Design Professional						
	City Council	City Council Confirmation required?						
Appointment OR Reappointment	Yes							
	⊠ No							
Appointing Authority:	Term of Pos	sition:	*					
City Council	4/4/2023							
Mayor	to							
Other: Fill in appointing authority	4/3/2025	/3/2025						
B 11 (11 11 1 1	☐ Serving remaining term of a vacant position							
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:		act Phone No.:					
Admiral	98126	Business phone # - NOT personal phone #						
Background:								
Gina is a Project Manager and Project Architec	t at Hybrid Ai	rchitect	ture.					
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:							
Ω A Ω	Bruce A. Harrell							
Bruce Q. Hanell	Mayor of Seattle							
Date Signed (appointed): 6/30/2023								

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

GINA GAGE

WORK

Hybrid Architecture

Project Manager and Project Architect
09.2017 - current | Seattle WA
As part of this nimble team, I work on multifamily projects
guiding them from feasibility through design review, MUP
submission, BP submission and construction

Perkins + Will

ARCH II

08.2015 - 8.2017 | Seattle WA

As part of design teams, I worked on design centric roles, toward city design and land use approvals, design development and construction documents sets.

Behnisch Architekten

Architect

03.2013 - 06.2015 | Munich, Germany

Public and private projects on stages from competition drawings to construction documents.

Hermann + Oettl Architects

Master Architect

09.2012 - 02.2013 | Munich, Germany

Competition teams for local and international project pursuits.

Creative Exchange Lab

Designer

06.2011 - 06.2012 | St. Louis MO

During my time at CEL, I worked on design, coordination, management and construction of installations.

SUMMER INTERNSHIPS

2010 Springboard Design | Pittsburgh PA 2009 Axi-Ome | St. Louis MO 2009 Ghost Laboratory Workshop | MacKay Lyons Sweetapple Architects | Nova Scotia

STUDY

Washington University in St Louis

Master of Architecture with honors 08.2008 - 12.2011

2012 Teaching Assistant | Graduate Design Thinking 2012 Building Envelope Technology Adaptive Reuse 2011 Graphic Representation Teaching Assistant 2011 Steedman Travel Prize - 2nd Place 2010 Buenos Aires Studio

2010 Helsinki Studio

California Institute of Technology

Bachelor of Science in Geobiology, Minor in English 09.2004 - 06.2008

2008, 2007 Earth and Environment Teaching Assistant 2007 Monticello Fellowship for Architectural studies

EXTRAS

2020 Admiral Neighborhood Association Representative
2019 WSU Graduate Summer Studio Instructor Hybrid
2017 Bellevue College Lecturer in Architectural Graphics
2017 National Innovation Grant Recipient- Perkins Will
2016 Toastmasters Speaking Club President
2016 WSU Undergraduate Studio Coordinator - Perkins Will

CREDENTIALS

2018 Registered Architect Washington State 2015 LEED AP BD+C

SPEAK

Seattle Design Review Boards - June 2023

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
9	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Cowan, Jared	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
N/A	U		2.	Local Community, NE	Uttamchandani, Prajin	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		3.	Development, SW	Baxter, Brenda	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Bowers, Logan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Richmond, Lisa	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	М		8.	Development, SE	Germain, Stewart	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Johnson, Brian	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	DiJulio, Penn	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa ‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		14.	Development, E	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Gunter, Christian	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	M		16.	Local Community, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Lim, Kun	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		19.	Local Community, W	Barrientos, Maria	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

9	М	24.	Local Community, E	Ramírez Guerrero, Giorlando	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М	25.	Local Residential, NW	Allwine, Stephen ‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F	28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	29.	Design Professional, DT	Li, Nicole	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	F	30.	Design Professional, SW	Kadoo, Gargi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Maritz, Benjamin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М	32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М	33.	Local Residential, E	Benitez, Patrick	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	34	Local Residential, SE	Thompson, Emily	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Liss, Katharine	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М	36.	Get Engaged	Woll, Jake	9/1/2022	8/31/2023	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	М	37.	Local Residential, CA	Britt, Troy	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	F	38.	Local Community, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	М	39.	Design Professional, CA	Ammann, Parker‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
6	F	40.	Development, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
3	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Garcia, Ana	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
		42.	Get Engaged	Vacant	9/1/2021	8/31/2022		Mayor (SMC 3.51)

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	4	9	0	1	3	0	1	0	0	8	0	0	1
Council	10	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	3
Joint	8	7	0	0	0	2	1	0	1	7	0	0	4
Total	22	18	0	1	5	2	2	0	1	22	0	0	8

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.